2019 2018
Effective DATE 8/15/2019 Effective DATE 8/16/2018

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant



FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL

DAY
EVE
SPLIT
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2019 Registration Comparison Report

Prepared by the SCCC Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness

DATE

Eastern
100.96%
66.67%
83.93%
90.69%

99.43%
108.23%
83.29%
99.74%

100.00%
107.19%
83.72%
96.15%

Eastern
93.68%
80.33%
90.88%

96.83%
102.26%
98.90%

94.67%
91.64%
93.84%

2019
Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective
Numeric and Percentage Differences between Comparison Dates
HEADCOUNT
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman
-316 5 -171 -482 88.84%
-21 -6 -61 -88 88.52%
-40 -117 -176 -333 98.60%
-377 -118 -408 -903 93.59%
-10 -5 -27 -42 99.52%
135 58 -1 192 105.91%
-21 -58 -6 -85 98.04%
104 -5 -34 65 101.91%
-326 0 -198 -524 93.38%
114 52 -62 104 104.62%
-61 -175 -182 -418 98.45%
-273 -123 -442 -838 97.59%
FULLTIME EQUIVALENTS
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman
-307.33 -60.60 -231.80 -599.73 93.22%
-22.67 -50.20 -120.33 -193.20 97.93%
-330.00 -110.80 -352.13 -792.93 94.14%
-24.53 -13.93 -4.67 -43.13 97.96%
-2.67 6.13 -28.40 -24.93 99.73%
-27.20 -7.80 -33.07 -68.07 98.77%
-331.87 -74.53 -236.47 -642.87 94.22%
-25.33 -44.07 -148.73 -218.13 98.79%
-357.20 -118.60 -385.20 -861.00 95.44%

2018
8/16/18

Grant
88.35%
62.80%
90.27%
88.14%

98.39%
99.94%
99.26%
99.17%

93.71%
96.46%
93.06%
94.12%

Grant
90.50%
83.98%
88.96%

99.50%
96.08%
98.00%

92.98%
89.93%
92.05%

Percentage
College
90.00%
75.89%
93.84%
91.47%

99.10%
104.20%
96.19%
100.57%

Percentage
94.46%
102.11%
94.53%

96.20%

Percentage
College
92.44%
90.82%
92.10%

98.32%
98.75%
98.51%

93.88%
94.69%
94.11%

PAGE 2



2019






2019 2018
Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective DATE



FULL-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

PART-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

TOTAL
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
19 and below
20-24

25-35

36 -50

Effective

Ammerman
2,808
2,663

33
5,504

2,349
3,188

15
5,552

5,157
5,851
48
11,056

Ammerman
3,750
1,326

334
70

DATE

Eastern
509
629

11
1,149

756
1,157
10
1,923

1,265
1,786

21
3,072

Eastern
772
281

69
19

2019
8/15/19

Grant
1,408
1,608

17
3,033

1,577
2,451

14
4,042

2,985
4,059

31
7,075

Grant
1,974
763
228
54

College
4,725
4,900

61
9,686

4,682
6,796
39
11,517

9,407
11,696
100
21,203

College
6,496
2,370

631
143

Effective

Ammerman
3,047
2,809

25
5,856

2,289
3,152

5,441

5,336
5,961
32
11,329

Ammerman
3,897
1,513

382
75

DATE

Eastern
590
668

9
1,258

747
1,173

1,920

1,337
1,841

17
3,195

Eastern
889
277

79
13

2018
8/16/18

Grant
1,607
1,806

28
3,413

1,628
2,441

4,069

3,235
4,247

35
7,517

Grant
2,188
909
272

College
5,244
5,283

62
10,589

4,664
6,766
22
11,452

9,908
12,049
84
22,041

College
6,974
2,699

733

2019-18
90.10%
92.75%
98.39%
91.47%

100.39%
100.44%
177.27%
100.57%

94.94%
97.07%
119.05%
96.20%

93.15%
87.81%
86.08%



2019 2018
Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective



