## SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

## Fall 2019 Registration Comparison Report

2019 2018 Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective DATE 8/16/18

## **Numeric and Percentage Differences between Comparison Dates**

		HEADCOUNT						ercentage	
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	
DAY	-316	5	-171	-482	88.84%	100.96%	88.35%	90.00%	
EVE	-21	-6	-61	-88	88.52%	66.67%	62.80%	75.89%	
SPLIT_	-40	-117	-176	-333	98.60%	83.93%	90.27%	93.84%	
TOTAL	-377	-118	-408	-903	93.59%	90.69%	88.14%	91.47%	
PART-TIME									
DAY	-10	-5	-27	-42	99.52%	99.43%	98.39%	99.10%	
EVE	135	58	-1	192	105.91%	108.23%	99.94%	104.20%	
SPLIT	-21	-58	-6	-85	98.04%	83.29%	99.26%	96.19%	
TOTAL	104	-5	-34	65	101.91%	99.74%	99.17%	100.57%	
TOTAL									
							Pe	ercentage	
DAY	-326	0	-198	-524	93.38%	100.00%	93.71%	94.46%	
EVE	114	52	-62	104	104.62%	107.19%	96.46%	102.11%	
SPLIT	-61	-175	-182	-418	98.45%	83.72%	93.06%	94.53%	
TOTAL	-273	-123	-442	-838	97.59%	96.15%	94.12%	96.20%	
FULLTIME EQUIVALENTS									
							Pe	ercentage	
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	
DAY	-307.33	-60.60	-231.80	-599.73	93.22%	93.68%	90.50%	92.44%	
EVE	-22.67	-50.20	-120.33	-193.20	97.93%	80.33%	83.98%	90.82%	
TOTAL	-330.00	-110.80	-352.13	-792.93	94.14%	90.88%	88.96%	92.10%	
PART-TIME									
DAY	-24.53	-13.93	-4.67	-43.13	97.96%	96.83%	99.50%	98.32%	
EVE	-2.67	6.13	-28.40	-24.93	99.73%	102.26%	96.08%	98.75%	
TOTAL	-27.20	-7.80	-33.07	-68.07	98.77%	98.90%	98.00%	98.51%	
TOTAL									
DAY	-331.87	-74.53	-236.47	-642.87	94.22%	94.67%	92.98%	93.88%	
EVE	-25.33	-44.07	-148.73	-218.13	98.79%	91.64%	89.93%	94.69%	
TOTAL	-357.20	-118.60	-385.20	-861.00	95.44%	93.84%	92.05%	94.11%	

2019 2018

Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective DATE

	Effective	DATE	<b>2019</b> 8/15/19		Effective	DATE	<b>2018</b> 8/16/18		
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	2019-18
MALE	2,808	509	1,408	4,725	3,047	590	1,607	5,244	90.10%
FEMALE	2,663	629	1,608	4,900	2,809	668	1,806	5,283	92.75%
UNKNOWN	33	11	17	61	25	9	28	62	98.39%
TOTAL	5,504	1,149	3,033	9,686	5,856	1,258	3,413	10,589	91.47%
PART-TIME									
MALE	2,349	756	1,577	4,682	2,289	747	1,628	4,664	100.39%
FEMALE	3,188	1,157	2,451	6,796	3,152	1,173	2,441	6,766	100.44%
UNKNOWN	15	10	14	39	7	8	7	22	177.27%
TOTAL	5,552	1,923	4,042	11,517	5,441	1,920	4,069	11,452	100.57%
TOTAL									
MALE	5,157	1,265	2,985	9,407	5,336	1,337	3,235	9,908	94.94%
FEMALE	5,851	1,786	4,059	11,696	5,961	1,841	4,247	12,049	97.07%
UNKNOWN	48	21	31	100	32	17	35	84	119.05%
TOTAL	11,056	3,072	7,075	21,203	11,329	3,195	7,517	22,041	96.20%
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	
19 and below	3,750	772	1,974	6,496	3,897	889	2,188	6,974	93.15%
20-24	1,326	281	763	2,370	1,513	277	909	2,699	87.81%
25-35	334	69	228	631	382	79	272	733	86.08%
36 - 50	70	19	54	143	75	13			

2019 2018

Effective DATE 8/15/19 Effective